FILED FOR MECORU SKAN MASH BY SHAMANIA CO. TITLE AUG 14 12 34 Fil 'SE Octobery AUGITOR GARY H. OLSON

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:
OAKMOOD ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION
2222 SOUTH DOBSON ROAD #304
MESA, AZ 85202

125999

BOOK /58 PAGE 961

Set 7024/	_ [Space Above This Line For Recording i	Deta]	
	DEED OF TRUST		
THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Second ALE VANCE AND DENISE		***************************************	
Borrower"). This trustee is Skama	nia County Title Company		
	("Trustee"). The beneficiar		
	D, GREENSBORO, NC 27407 and	which is organized and existin I whose address is	g under the laws
es Lender the principal sum of ON	E HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND / s (U.S. § 120,000.00). TI	MD 00/100	
e same date as this Security Instruminer, due and payable on Februa bayment of the debt evidenced by the payment of all other sums, with interpretation of the performance of Borrower pose, Borrower irrevocably grants a cated in Skamania tract of land in the Norwaship 3 North, Range 8 tate of Washington, description.	nent ("Note"), which provides for money. 1997	nthly payments, with the full security Instrument secures to extensions and modifications protect the security of this Security Instrument and thower of sale, the following defounty, Washington: hwest Quarter of Securities, in the County	debt, if not paid Lender: (a) the of the Note; (b) inty Instrument; e Note. For this scribed property
of the Lazelle Coate tamania County Records.	es Short Plat, recorded in	Book 3 of Short Plats	s, Page 278,
			indexed. Dir
			Frimed
	R ROAD	CARSON	
hich has the address of			
hich has the address of	[Street]	(Gry)	,

3.0

Toot there With all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVEN NESS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

This Steventy Issued MENE combines uniform covenants for national use and non uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Different Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time of the payment of mostgage insurance premiums, if any: and tender may at any time, collect and hold from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Bestow account mot to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds shill be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal apply to federal may shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal apply the Funds shill be held in an institution of or in any federal lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mostgage insurance premiums. These may at any time, collect and hold frunds in an amount no to exceed the maximum Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless amount no to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applies to the funds set a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold frunds in an amount no to exceed the maximum Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless amount no to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law. The funds shall apply the Funds to pay account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender may not charge Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall apply the Funds to pay account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender may requi

purpose for which each door to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaged as additional security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender shall acquire or sell the Property. Lender, prior to the acquisition or secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied; first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including

en distributed in all and the control of the contro

Form 3048 990 spage 2015 page

BANKERS SYSTEMS, INC., ST. OLOUD, MIN 55302 (1,800-397-2341) FORM MID-1 WA 1,1352

BOOK 158 PAGE 963

floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be timeasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible or Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a chaim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the notice is given.

On the property of the pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the property and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Bornower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition, and pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property: Borrower's Loan Application; the execution of this Sécurity Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Sécurity Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstarces exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or corimit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default in professiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to the dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest. Borrower shall cover or other material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest.

in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Almough Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurance approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

Form 2012 (94 (page 3 of pages)

Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall ortower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.
 Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sams secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Berrower. In the event of a pertial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction; (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower fails to respond to Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17, Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent. Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by

BANKERS SYSTEMS, INC., ST. CLOUD, MN 56302 (1 800:397-2341) FORW MD-1 WA 1.13.92

this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys; feet, and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective to exceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial Interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note and this Security Instrument

located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

Non-Uniform Covenant or Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and safe of the Property at a public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstale after acceleration; the right to bring a court action to ascert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale, and any other matters required to be included in the notice by applicable law. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event or default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee of the occurrence of an event or default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee of the occurrence of an event or default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee of the occurrence of an event or designated in the notice of sale and shall

BOOK 158 PAGE 966

Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person	Or persons legally and a second	
Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person county in which the sale took place.	or persons regally entitled to it or to the	clerk of the superior court of the
THE PARTY OF THE P	A TOTAL STREET	ing debt secured by this
trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who shall succeed to all the title, power, and duties of Present Pr	has ceased to act. Without conveyance of	time to time appoint a successor
25. Riders to this Security, 1-14	Principally for agricultural or farming	10 Dumocec
this Security Instrument, the covenants and ag supplement the covenants and agreements of Instrument [Check applicable here]	reements of each such rider shall be income	rrower and recorded together with
supplement the covenants and agreements of Instrument. [Check applicable box(es)]	I this Security Instrument as if the rider	(5) were a part of this Security
		. The income
Adjustable Rate Rider	Condominium Rider	1-4 Family Rider
☐ Graduated Payment Rider ☐ Balloon Rider	Planned Unit Development Rider	Biweekly Payment Rider
Other(s) [specify]	Rate Improvement Rider	Second Home Rider
and in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and re	and agrees to the terms and covenants cont	ained in this Security Instrument
bollower and le	corded with it.	security insulinent
	11/11/11/11	•
	NavexIpm	10
	DALE VANCE	(Scal)
		-Borrower
	J. Mure (are (a)
	DENISE VANCE	-Borrower
[Space	Below This Line For Acknowledgment]	
STATE OF WASHINGTON, SKAMAW	1A	
On this	day of AUGUST 1996	
appeared before the J. BORNE VANCE	AND DENISE VALVE	, personally
S O' - COLO - CO		
The SION	, the signer(s) of the above instrument w	o duly solvent t
The CASSIGN UP Same	, the signer(s) of the above instrument, w	ю duly acknowledged to me that
The CHESNIA UK Sami	the signer(s) of the above instrument, where \mathcal{L}	ю duly acknowledged to me that
My Common explosion Al 12 1998	the signer(s) of the above instrument, w	
My Common explosion All 1998	Sco. Harment, w	EBI TRAPUUM
The CHESNIA UK Sami	Sco. Harment, with the signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer(s) of the signer	EBI TRAPUUM
My Common explosion All 1998	Sco. Harment, w	EBI TRAPUUM
My Common explosion All 1998	Sco. Harment, with the signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer(s) of the signer	EBI TRAPUUM
My Community explicit community of the same was the same	Sco. Samue De CAMAS	EBI TRAPUUM
My Commission explosion de sam My Commission explosion Al La 1998 WASHIII REQ	Les Signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer(s) of the above instrument, with the signer s	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing al
My Commission explicit com Al La 1998 WASH The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note other indebtedness secured by the content of the note of the no	Less for Reconveyance or notes secured by this Deed of Trust Sain	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission expired on All Le 1998 WASH TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust which are delivered by the part of the same of the	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission expired on All Le 1998 WASH TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust which are delivered by the part of the same of the	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission explosion All Le 1998 REQUIRES The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered here this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission explosion All Le 1998 REQUIRES The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered here this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commence expired on AH Le 1998 WASH	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission explosion All Le 1998 REQUIRES The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered here this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at
My Commission explosion and the 1998 REQUIRED TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered here this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally	Less FOR RECONVEYANCE or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Sain have been paid in full. You are hereby dire	EBI TBARNUM ashington, residing at